

# Used dairy equipment

**Reconditioned automatic case packer / Überholter automatischer Sammelpacker / Encaisseuse automatique révisée / Gereviseerde automatische omdoos verpakker / Reacondicinada empacadora automática de cajas / Восстановленный автоматический упаковщик коробок**

|                          |                                       |
|--------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Offer number             | : 22-09-02                            |
| Make                     | : Simon Freres                        |
| Type                     | : MFS85                               |
| Capacity                 | : 300 cartons per hour                |
| Product                  | : For butter packages in a carton box |
| Serial number            | : VE3563-O1                           |
| Reconditioned in year    | : 2020                                |
| Condition of the machine | : Excellent                           |
| Location                 | : The Netherlands                     |
| Terms of delivery        | : FCA                                 |



Automatic case packer. Fully reconditioned. Currently set for 250 gram butter packages of 100 x 75 x 37 mm, pack scheme 4x2x3 = 24 packages of 250 gram in 1 box (6 kg per box). Type of cartons: American folding box. New control panel with new Siemens S7-1200 PLC and Siemens Simatic HMI, KTP700. Reconditioned Nordson hotmelt unit with glue hoses. Machine frame complete stainless steel. New polycarbonate doors with protection for opening. Including infeed and outfeed rolling conveyor. Instruction manual (Dutch), spare part manual and electric scheme available. Machine with CE declaration of conformity. Machine speed synchronized with a Benhil 8345 or Benhil 8380 model butter packer (up to 80 packages / minute).



Automatischer Sammelpacker. Vollständig überholt. Derzeit eingestellt für 250 gr Butterpackungen von 100 x 75 x 37 mm, Verpackungsschema 4x2x3 = 24 Packungen von 250 gr in einem Karton (6 kg pro Karton). Kartonart: Amerikanische Faltschachtel. Neues Bedienfeld mit neuer Siemens S7-1200 SPS und Siemens Simatic HMI, KTP700. Generalüberholtes Nordson Hotmelt-Gerät mit Leimschläuchen. Maschinengestell komplett Edelstahl. Neue Türen aus Polycarbonat mit Schutz zum Öffnen. Einschließlich Einlauf- und Auslaufrollenbahn. Bedienungsanleitung (Niederländisch), Ersatzteillhandbuch und Elektroschema verfügbar. Maschine mit CE-Konformitätserklärung. Maschinengeschwindigkeit synchronisiert mit einem Butterpacker Benhil 8345 oder Benhil 8380 (bis zu 80 Packungen / Minute)



Encaisseuse automatique. Entièrement reconditionné. Actuellement défini pour des paquets de beurre de 250 grammes de 100 x 75 x 37 mm, schéma de conditionnement 4x2x3 = 24 paquets de 250 grammes dans un carton (6 kg par carton). Type de cartons : Boîte américaine pliante. Nouveau panneau de commande avec le nouveau PLC Siemens S7-1200 et Siemens Simatic HMI, KTP700. Unité thermofusible Nordson reconditionnée avec tuyaux de colle. Bâti de machine complet en acier inoxydable. Nouvelles portes en polycarbonate avec protection pour l'ouverture. Y compris convoyeur à rouleaux d'entrée et de sortie. Manuel d'instructions (néerlandais), manuel de pièces de rechange et schéma électrique disponibles. Machine avec déclaration de conformité CE. Vitesse de la machine synchronisée avec une conditionneuse à beurre modèle Benhil 8345 ou Benhil 8380

(jusqu'à 80 paquets/minute).

Automatische omdoos verpakker. Volledig gereviseerd. Momenteel ingesteld op 250 gram boterverpakkingen van 100 x 75 x 37 mm, pakschema 4x2x3 = 24 verpakkingen van 250 gram in 1 doos (6 kg per doos). Type dozen: Amerikaanse vouwdoos. Nieuwe schakelkast met nieuwe Siemens S7-1200 PLC en nieuw Siemens Simatic HMI, KTP700. Gereviseerde Nordson hotmelt unit met slangen. Machineframe compleet RVS. Nieuwe polycarbonaat deuren voor bescherming. Inclusief in- en uitvoer transportbanden. Instructiehandleiding (Nederlands), reserveonderdelen handleiding en elektrisch schema aanwezig. Machine heeft een CE-verklaring. Machinesnelheid gesynchroniseerd met een Benhil 8345- of Benhil 8380-model boter verpakker (tot 80 pakketten / minuut).

Empacadora automática de cajas. Totalmente reacondicionado. Actualmente configurado para paquetes de mantequilla de 250 gr de 100 x 75 x 37 mm, esquema de paquete 4x2x3 = 24 paquetes de 250 gr en una caja (6 kg por caja). Tipo de cajas: Caja plegable americana. Nuevo panel de control con nuevo Siemens S7-1200 PLC y Siemens Simatic HMI, KTP700. Unidad de termofusible Nordson reacondicionada con mangueras de cola. Bastidor de la máquina completo en acero inoxidable. Puertas nuevas de policarbonato con protección para apertura. Incluye transportador rodante de entrada y salida. Manual de instrucciones (holandés), manual de repuestos y esquema eléctrico disponibles. Máquina con declaración CE de conformidad. Velocidad de máquina sincronizada con empacadora de mantequilla modelo Benhil 8345 o Benhil 8380 (hasta 80 paquetes/minuto).

Автоматический упаковщик ящиков. Полностью восстановлен. На данный момент установлены пакеты для сливочного масла 250 грамм размером 100 x 75 x 37 мм, схема упаковки 4x2x3 = 24 пакета по 250 грамм в 1 ящике (6 кг в ящике). Тип картонной коробки: американская складная коробка. Новая панель управления с новым ПЛК Siemens S7-1200 и Siemens Simatic HMI, KTP700. Восстановленный узел термоклей Nordson с клеевыми шлангами. Рама машины полностью из нержавеющей стали. Новые двери из поликарбоната с защитой от открывания. Включая входной и выходной роликовый конвейер. Имеется инструкция по эксплуатации (голландский), инструкция по запасным частям и электрическая схема. Машина с декларацией соответствия CE. Скорость машины синхронизирована с упаковщиком масла модели Benhil 8345 или Benhil 8380 (до 80 упаковок/минуту).

**For more information check our website: [www.useddairyequipment.com](http://www.useddairyequipment.com)**

PLEASE NOTE: We do not intentionally send our offers to any unwilling recipients.

If you have been incorrectly included in our mailing list, or do not wish to receive further offers from us, please reply with [REMOVE](#) as subject, and use the same mail address that we have send to. Please accept our apologies for any inconvenience caused!